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Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 246.32, Subdivision
3, is repealed.

Approved March 18, 1969.

CHAPTER 53—S. F. No. 497

[Coded in Part]

Ah act relating to nurses; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967,
Sections 148.211, Subdivision 3; 148.231, Subdivision 2, and adding
a subdivision to the section; 148.291, Subdivision 4; and 148.294,
Subdivision 2, and adding a subdivision to the section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 148.211, Subdi-

vision 3, is amended to read: .

Subd. 3. Norses; licenses; fees. ' The applicant applying for
a license to practice as a registered nurse shall pay a fee of $25 to the
board. Any applicant applying for re-examination shall pay a fee of
$5 $10 for one part and $5 for each additional part of the re-exami-
nation, not to exceed a total of $20.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 148.231, Subdivi-
sion 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Delinquent. Any person licensed under the provi-
sions of sections 148.171 to 148.285 who fails to re-register within
the period hereinbefore provided, shall be deemed delinquent and
shall not be entitled to practice nursing in this state as a registered
nurse, until an application for renewal registration has been filed with
the board accompanied by $i- $2 registration fee for each 'calendar
year during which said applicant has been delinquent, up to a maxi-
mum of $10, and a certificate of re-registration issued to such person.

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 148.231, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 4. Fee for license verification. A person licensed
under the provisions of sections 148.171 to 148.285 who requests the
board to verify such Minnesota license to another jurisdiction shall
pay a fee of $5 to the board for each verification.

Sec. 4. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 148.291, Subdivi-
sion 4, is amended to read:
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Subd. 4. Fee. The applicant applying for a license to prac-
tice as a licensed practical nurse shall pay a fee-of $20 to the board.
Any applicant applying for re-examination shall pay a fee of $5 $15.

Sec. 5. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 148.294, Subdivi-
sion 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. Failure to re-register. A person licensed under
the provisions of section 148.291 who fails to.re-register within the
period hereinbefore provided shall be deemed delinquent and shall
not be entitled to practice nursing in this state as a licensed practical
nurse, until an application for renewal registration has been filed with
the board accompanied by $± $2 registration fee for each calendar
year during which said applicant has been delinquent, up to a maxi-
mum of $10, and a certificate of re-registration issued to such person.

Sec. 6. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 148.294, is
amended by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 4. Fee for license verification. A person licensed
under the provisions of sections 148.29-to 148.297. who requests the
board to verify such Minnesota license to another jurisdiction shall
pay a fee of $5 to the board for each verification.

. Approved March 18, 1969. .

CHAPTER 54 — S. F. No. 586

• An act relating to forestry; redefining certain, terms;' amending
Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 88.01, Subdivisions 7 and 17.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 88.01, Subdivi-
sion 7, is amended to read:

Subd. 7. Forestry; definition of terms. "Forest- Of i£ferest
**-•-• -̂1
tniU

evefy other area where timber grews aad exists "Forest-land" means
land which is at least ten percent stocked by trees of any size and ca-
pable of producing timber, or of exerting an influence on the climate
or on the water regime; land from which the trees described above
have been removed to less than ten percent stocking and which has
not been developed for other use; and afforested areas.
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